

BID OPENING APRIL 7, 2015

2. FIVE TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCKS -- FLEET MANAGEMENT

FUNDING -- FLEET MANAGEMENT

(Request sent to 71 vendors)

RFB #15-0032

	Qty.	Truck Center Companies - Wichita (Option 1)		Truck Center Companies - Wichita (Option 1)		WKI Operations, Inc. dba Wichita Kenworth (Option 1)		WKI Operations, Inc. dba Wichita Kenworth (Option 2)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1. Tandem axle dump truck	2	\$141,865.00	\$283,730.00	\$141,865.00	\$283,730.00	\$164,236.00	\$328,472.00	\$168,940.00	\$337,880.00
2. Tandem axle dump truck with tow package	3	\$142,656.00	\$427,968.00	\$154,210.00	\$462,630.00	\$164,236.00	\$492,708.00	\$169,409.00	\$508,227.00
Make/model		2016 Wester Star 4700		2016 Wester Star 4700 + 2015 Freighliner		Kenworth T470		Kenworth T470	
3. Operator manual	1	included		included		\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
4. Parts manual	1	included		included		\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
5. Repair and maintenance manual	1	online, included		online, included		\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
Grand total		\$711,698.00		\$746,360.00		\$822,005.00		\$846,932.00	
Delivery date		150-180 days		150-180 days, tow pkg. trucks in stock		December 31, 2015		December 31, 2015	
Acknowledge addenda		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Qty.	WKI Operations, Inc. dba Wichita Kenworth (Option 3)		WKI Operations, Inc. dba Wichita Kenworth (Option 4)		Summit Truck Group		No Bid	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Logan Contractors Supply	
1. Tandem axle dump truck	2	\$169,514.00	\$339,028.00	\$174,812.00	\$349,624.00	\$144,149.00	\$288,298.00	Victor L. Phillips Co.	
2. Tandem axle dump truck with tow package	3	\$168,654.00	\$505,962.00	\$174,812.00	\$524,436.00	\$144,619.00	\$433,857.00	Hoxie Implement Company, Inc.	
Make/model		Kenworth T470		Kenworth T470		2016 International 7400 SBA 6x4		PrairieLand Partners, Inc.	
3. Operator manual	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	included		G.W. Van Keppel	
4. Parts manual	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	included		Bobcat of Salina	
5. Repair and maintenance manual	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co.	
Grand total		\$845,815.00		\$874,885.00		\$722,405.00		Ace Group, LLC	
Delivery date		December 31, 2015		December 31, 2015		November 2015		Leachrod, LLC	
Acknowledge addenda		Yes		Yes		Yes		Halco, Inc.	
Altec, Inc.		Equipment Link, Inc.		Don Hattan Chevrolet		John Deere Company		Rusty Eck Ford	